

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION 1881 OF 2026

B.S.A. Corporation Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina a/w P.T. Bhanuwanshe i/by S.P. Shinde for Petitioner.

Mrs. Neha S. Shinde, GP a/w S.P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Santosh Parad a/w D.R. Kawale for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.-BMC.

Smt. Minakshi Pawar, Sub Engg, present.

CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ & GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable after two weeks. Reply to be filed within two weeks.

2. Till next date if the subject tender has been finalised and the work order has also been issued, no further action shall be taken by the respondent in pursuance of the said decision.

3. Post the matter on 6th March 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.02.18
19:36:06 +0530