

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1881 OF 2026

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.23
11:11:12
+0530

B.S.A. Corporation Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde, Mr. Shrey Sancheti and Mr. Prathmesh T. Bhanuwanshe, Advocates for the Petitioner

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. K. B. Dighe, Additional Government Pleader and Mr. S. P. Kambale, AGP for Respondent No.1-State

Mr. Anoop Patil with Mr. D. R. Kawale, Advocates for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 – BMC

Mr. Kunal Bhanage with Mr. Akshay Paar, Advocates for Respondent No.4

Mr. Mudhe, Executive Engineer (CPD)
Minarthi Pawar, SE (CPD)

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Post this matter on 24th March 2026, high on Board.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]